
 

 

 

Date Type Competition Venue Postcode 
Sat 18 May Open Kayak Slalom*, Kayak Sprint*  Lee Valley White Water Centre EN9 1AB 
Sat 18 May Open Tennis* Q1 TBC TBC 
Sun 19 May Open Trampolining*  Harrow Leisure Centre  HA3 5BD 
Sun 19 May Open Tennis* Q2 TBC TBC 
Tues 21 May Open ParaGames Swimming (M*, F*)  Beckenham Spa BR3 4PF 
Sat 25 May Open Basketball (M*) Q  UEL Sportsdock E16 2RD 
Sun 26 May Open Basketball (F*) Q  UEL Sportsdock E16 2RD 
Tues 4 Jun Schools RFL Rugby (Y78M)  Hackney Marshes Centre  E9 5PF 
Thurs 6 Jun Open ParaGames Football (M*, F*)  Mabley Green  E9 5RN 
Tues 11 Jun Schools ParaGames MLD Tennis (Y7-9)  Westway Leisure Centre W10 6RP 
Thurs 13 Jun Schools Inclusive Cricket (Y78)  Paddington Recreation Ground W9 1PD 
Sat 15 Jun Open Handball (F*)  SCORE Centre E10 5JY 
Sat 15 Jun Open Sailing* Day 1 Queen Mary's Reservoir  TW15 1UA  
Sun 16 Jun Open Handball (M*)  SCORE Centre E10 5JY 
Sun 16 Jun Open Sailing* Day 2 Queen Mary's Reservoir  TW15 1UA  
Sun 16 Jun Open Road Cycling*  Lee Valley VeloPark E20 3AB 
Wed 19 Jun Open ParaGames Athletics (M*, F*)  Mile End Sport Centre E3 4HL 
Sat 22 Jun Open Judo (M*, F*) Lee Valley Athletics Centre  N9 0AR 
Sat 22 Jun Open Badminton*, Hockey (Y9&UF*) Q, Netball (Y9&U*), Squash (M*), Tennis Finals* Redbridge Sports Centre IG6 3HD 
Sun 23 Jun Open Fencing*, Hockey (Y9&UM*) Q, Squash (F*), Table Tennis (M*, F*),  Redbridge Sports Centre IG6 3HD 
Tues 25 Jun Schools Kwik Cricket (Y56 Best) TBC TBC 
Wed 26 Jun Schools Kwik Cricket (Y56F) TBC TBC 
Thurs 27 Jun Schools Tennis Mini Orange (Y56), Hockey (Y7&UMF) Redbridge Sports Centre IG6 3HD 
Sat 29 Jun Open Volleyball (M*, F*) UEL Sportsdock E16 2RD 
Sat 29 Jun Open Waterpolo Crystal Palace National Sports Centre  SE19 2BB 

Thurs 4 July Schools 

Athletics Quadkids (Y56), Basketball 3v3 (Y56), Football Festival (Y34F), 
Gymnastics Key Steps 2 (Y34), Gymnastics Key Steps 3 (Y56), Tennis Mini Red 
(Y34), Tri Golf (Y34) Crystal Palace National Sports Centre  SE19 2BB 

Sat 6 July Open 
Archery*, Basketball (M*, F*) Final, Football (M*), Swimming (M*, F*), Swimming Mini, 
Weightlifting* Crystal Palace National Sports Centre  SE19 2BB 

Sun 7 July Open 
Athletics (M*, F*), Diving*, Football (F*), GO-TRI Aquathlon*, Hockey (Y9&U*) Final, 
Indoor Rowing*, Netball (Y10-13) Crystal Palace National Sports Centre  SE19 2BB 

 

 

Date Type Competition Venue Postcode 
Sat 17 Nov Open Cross Country (M*, F*)  Parliament Hill Fields NW5 1QR 
Sat 2 Feb Open  Cricket (M*) Q1 Harrow Leisure Centre  HA3 5BD 
Sun 3 Feb Open Cricket (M*) Q2 Harrow Leisure Centre  HA3 5BD 
Sun 10 Feb Open  Cricket (F*) Q Harrow Leisure Centre  HA3 5BD 
Tues 12 Feb Schools Athletics Sportshall (Y56, Y7F, Y7M, Y8F, Y8M) Q1 Crystal Palace National Sports Centre  SE19 2BB 
Wed 13 Feb Schools Athletics Sportshall (Y56, Y7F, Y7M, Y8F, Y8M) Q2 Crystal Palace National Sports Centre SE19 2BB 
Thurs 14 Feb Schools Athletics Sportshall (Y56, Y7F, Y7M, Y8F, Y8M) Q3 Harrow Leisure Centre  HA3 5BD 
Fri 15 Feb Schools Athletics Sportshall (Y56, Y7F, Y7M, Y8F, Y8M) Q4 Harrow Leisure Centre  HA3 5BD 

Wed 27 Feb Mixed  
ParaGames Boccia* Q1, ParaGames Boccia Mini (Y6&U) Q1, Sitting 
Volleyball (Y56)  Westway Leisure Centre W10 6RP 

Sun 3 Mar Open  Cricket (M*, F*) Final  Lords Indoor Cricket School NW8 8QN 

Thurs 7 Mar Mixed 
ParaGames Boccia* Q2, ParaGames Boccia Mini (Y6&U) Q2, Inclusive 
Zone Basketball (IZB) UEL Sportsdock E16 2RD 

Fri 8 Mar Schools Volleyball (Y10&UF, Y10&UM)  UEL Sportsdock E16 2RD 
Tues 12 Mar Schools Dance (KS3, KS4/ mixed)  Copper Box Arena  E20 3HB 
Thurs 21 Mar Schools RFU Megafest (Y56), RFU Rugby (U13F, U15F, U18F)  Hackney Marshes Centre E9 5PF  

Tues 26 Mar Mixed 

Badminton Racket Festival (Y56), ParaGames Boccia Final*, ParaGames 
Boccia Mini (Y6&U) Final, Football (Y56F), Netball (Y7), New Age 
Kurling (Y56)  Redbridge Sports Centre IG6 3HD 

Thurs 28 Mar Schools 
Athletics Sportshall Final (Y56, Y7F, Y7M, Y8F, Y8M), Hockey 
Quicksticks (Y56), Netball Hi-5 (Y56), RFL Tag Rugby (Y56) Redbridge Sports Centre IG6 3HD 

Tues 2 Apr Schools Handball Schools Final 8 (U13F, U13M, U15F, U15M)  Copper Box Arena  E20 3HB 
Wed 3 Apr Schools Basketball Schools Final 4 (U14F, U14M, U16F, U16M)  SCORE Centre E10 5JY 

*Jubilee Trophy – These competitions will 
determine who wins the 2019 Jubilee Trophy. 
Points are allocated to each Borough 
depending on the finishing position in each 
of these competitions.  

LONDON YOUTH GAMES 
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PLEASE NOTE: BMX 
venue and date TBC 


